
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
RECEPTION SPEAKERS 

 
Dr. Deborah Prothrow-Stith 

Professor of Public Health Practice and Associate Dean for Faculty Development  
Department of Health Policy and Management, Harvard School for Public Health 

 
Dr. Dewey Cornell 

Director of the Virginia Youth Violence Project 
Clinical Psychologist and Professor of Education, Curry School of Education  

University of Virginia 
 

 
PANEL 1 

Race and the Criminal Justice System 
Thursday, June 21, 2007, 4:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 
1. Vincent Schiraldi    
                    Director, Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services 
 Phone: (202) 369-7171 

 Email: vincent.schiraldi@dc.gov 
 

2. Jesselyn McCurdy 
Legislative Counsel, American Civil Liberties Union 
Cracks in the System: The Racial Implications of Twenty Years of the Federal Crack 
Cocaine Law. 
   Phone: 202) 675-2314 
   Email: jmccurdy@dcaclu.org 

 
3. Lisa Rich
 Director, Office of Legislative and Governmental Affairs, USSC 

The Sentencing Commission’s recent promulgation of an amendment to the Federal 
sentencing guidelines for crack cocaine offenses and its 2007 report to Congress on 
Federal cocaine sentencing policy. Brief overview of recent Supreme Court activity 
related to Federal sentencing issues. 
   Phone: (202) 502-4500 
   Email: lrich@ussc.gov 

“Violent Crime—Prevention and Solutions from the Experts” 
A Summit on Crime Policy 

 

Hosted by Representative Robert C. “Bobby” Scott 
Chairman, Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism and Homeland Security  

House Judiciary Committee 



 
4. Hilary Shelton 

  Director, NAACP, Washington Bureau 
  Holding Police Accountable 
      Phone: (202) 463-2940 
   

5. Angela Arboleda 
 Associate Director, National Council of LaRaz  
 Latino Youth and the Impact of the Juvenile Justice System 

    Phone: (202) 776-1789 
    Email: aarboleda@nclr.org 

 6. Marc Mauer  
  Executive Director, The Sentencing Project 
  Changes in Public Policy That Can Reduce Unwarranted Racial Disparities and 

Promote Greater Public Safety.  
      Phone: (202) 628-0871 

 7. Radley Balko 
   Senior Editor, Reason Magazine 
    Police Abuse Issues  

     Phone: (703) 507-2631 
      Email: rbalko@reason.com 

 8. Andrew E. Taslitz   
   Professor, Howard University School of Law 

Racial Trust and Public Safety: Three Proposals for Recognizing the Intersection 
Among Innocence, Sentencing, and Policing Practices in Promoting an Effective 
Criminal Justice System 

Phone: (571) 265-5098 
    Email: ataslitz@law.howard.edu 

 9. Jody Kent 
   Public Policy Coordinator, ACLU National Prison Project 
   The Prison Litigation Reform Act 

     Phone: (202) 548-6617 
      Email: jkent@npp-aclu.org 

 
10. Damon Hewitt 
  Assistant Counsel, NAACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund, Inc. (“LDF”) 

Racial disparities in school discipline and their links to criminal justice policy: 
sensible policies that reduce these disparities. 
 Phone: (212) 965-2257 
 Email: naacpldf.org



 
PANEL 2 

Juvenile Justice Reform and Early Intervention and Prevention 
Friday, June 22, 2007, 8:45 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. 

 
1. Robert A. Hahn, Ph.D., M.P.H.  

Coordinating Scientist,  
Violence Prevention Review and Excess Alcohol Consumption Review  
Guide to Community Preventive Services Division of Health Communication and 
Marketing National Center for Health Marketing Coordinating Center for Health 
Information and Service Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Atlanta, GA  

Phone: (404)498-0958  
Fax: (404)498-0989  
Email: rhahn@cdc.gov     

 
2. Mark Soler 

Executive Director, Center for Children=s Law and Policy 
The need for effective monitoring of conditions in juvenile detention and commitment 
facilities around the country. New approaches to addressing Disproportionate Minority 
Contact in the juvenile justice system. 

Phone: (202)637-0377 ext. 104 
Email: msoler@cclp.org 

 
3. Daniel Conley 

Suffolk Country District Attorney 
Vice President of the National District Attorneys Association 

 Crime-Reduction Value of Getting AT-Risk Kids the Right Start in Life 
Phone: (617) 619-4000 
Email: Daniel.Conley@state.ma.us 

 
4. John Tuell  

Director, Child Welfare-Juvenile Justice Systems Integration Initiative, 
Child Welfare League of America 
A More Coordinated Multi-system Approach on Behalf of Maltreated Youth Entering the 
Juvenile Justice System.   

Phone: (703) 753-0059 
Email: jtuell@cwla.org 

 
5. Nancy Gannon Hornberger  

Deputy Executive Director, Coalition for Juvenile Justice 
 Increasingly punitive orientation of federal and state policy in juvenile justice; 

Dramatic decrease in federal responsiveness to state needs for services, supports and 
research; views of the nation’s governor-appointed state juvenile justice advisory 
groups. 

Phone: (202) 467-0864 Ext 111 
Email: nancy@juvjustice.org 



 
6. Jeffrey Butts 

Research Fellow, Chapin Hall Center for Children,  
University of Chicago 
Policymakers need to look carefully at the numbers behind recent warnings of 
growing youth violence in order to avoid drastic changes that could undermine the 
effectiveness of the juvenile justice system. 

Phone: (773) 256-5163 
Email: jabutts@uchicago.edu 

 
7. Jason Zeidenberg 

Director, Justice Policy Institute 
Failure of gang suppression to promote community safety, the counterproductive 
impact these approaches have in the communities most impacted by youth violence, 
and recommended effective ways to reduce youth violence. 

Phone: (510)332-6503 or 558-7974 
Email: JZeidenberg@justicepolicy.org  

 
8. Andy Block 

Founder and Legal Director, JustChildren Program, Legal Aid Justice Center 
Recipient, 2007 Legal Aid Lawyer of the Year in Virginia 
A New Look at the Problems and Pitfalls of Trying and Incarcerating Children as 
Adults 

Phone: (434) 977-0553 
Email: andy@justice4all.org  

 
9. Brian Mackie 

Prosecutor, Washtenaw County 
Effective Approaches to Turn Around Troubled Youth and Make Our Communities 
Safer 

    Phone: (724)222-6638 
Email: mackieb@washtenaw.org 

 
10. Alfred Blumstein                                

Professor, J. Erik Jonsson Professor of Operations Research and Urban Systems at 
the H. John Heinz III School of Public Policy and Management at Carnegie Mellon 
University. 
Impact of legislation calling for incarceration of drug dealers. 

Phone: (412) 268-8269 
Email: ab0q@andrew.cmu.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PANEL 3 

Beyond Lengthy Incarceration: Effective Punishment and Reentry into the Community 
Friday, June 22, 2007, 10:15 a.m. - 11:45 a.m.   

 
1. Bill Piper 

Director of National Affairs, Drug Policy Alliance 
A new bottom line for U.S drug policy, reducing the problems associated with both 
drugs and the war on drugs. 

Phone: (202) 669-6430 
Email: bpiper@drugpolicy.org 

 
2. Julie Stewart 

President, Families Against Mandatory Minimums 
Eliminating Mandatory Minimums...Again: Taking Lessons from Repeal of the 
Boggs Act 

Phone: (202) 822-6700 
Email: julie@famm.org 

 
3. Alexa Eggleston  

Director of National Policy, Legal Action Center 
How a health and community-based approach to alcohol and drug abuse and 
addiction can preserve lives, increase public safety, and reduce criminal justice 
costs.  

Phone: (202) 544-5478 
Email: aeggleston@lac-dc.org 
 

4. Roberta Meyers-Peeples 
Co-Director, Legal Action Center's National H.I.R.E. (Helping Individuals with 
criminal records Reenter through Employment) Network 
Practical, legal and policy barriers that limit higher education and employment 
opportunities of people with criminal records. 

Phone: (212) 243-1313 
Email: rampeeples@lac.org 
 

5. Timothy P. Condon, Ph.d. 
Deputy Director, National Institute on Drug Abuse 
Treatment is the Key: Providing Drug Abuse Services in Criminal Justice Settings 

Phone: (301) 443-6480 
Email: tc52X@nih.gov 

 



 
6. Pat Nolan 

President, Justice Fellowship 
Healing the Wounds of Crime through Restorative Justice. 

Phone: (703) 554-8513 
Email: PNolan@pfm.org  

 
7. Dr. Peter Scharf 

Research Professor, Texas State University 
 Executive Director, Center for Society, Law and Justice 

What Works, and Does not Work, in the Control of Violent Crime 
Phone: (504) 710-5625 
Email: Ps42@txstate.edu 

 
8. Sally Prouty  

President and CEO, The Corps Network 
Civic Justice Corps: Changing lives. Building Healthier, Safer Communities 

Phone: (202) 737-6272 
Email: sprouty@corpsnetwork.org  

 
9. Gene Guerrero  

Senior Policy Analyst, Open Society Policy Center (Washington, D.C.) 
Discussing ways to reduce over-incarceration through early intervention, more 
appropriate sentencing, and examining states and other nations with low 
incarceration levels. 

Phone: (202) 721-5607 
Email: gguerrero@osi-dc.org  

 
10. Dr. Pam Casey  

Principal Court Research Consultant, National Center for State Courts 
The Role of Courts in Violent Crime Prevention 

Phone: (757) 259-1508 
Email: pcasey@ncsc.dni.us  
 

 
PANEL 4 

Due Process and Habeas Corpus Reform 
Friday, June 22, 2007, 11:45 a.m. - 1:15 a.m. 

 
1. Virginia Sloan       
 Director, The Constitution Project 
 Saving Habeas Corpus: The Habeas Wars Over The Past 20 Years. 

Phone: (202) 580-6920 
Email: vsloan@constitutionproject.org 

    



 
2. Jonathan Hafetz 
 Brennan Center, New York University 

The need to restore habeas corpus and re-evaluate the concept of a "global war on 
terror” 

Phone: (212) 998-6289 
Email: jonathan.hafetz@nyu.edu 

 
3. Brian Walsh  
 The Heritage Foundation 

Constitutional Law Enforcement, Overcriminalization, and the Federalization of 
Crime: Part I. 

Phone: (202) 608-6190 
Email: brian.walsh@heritage.org 

 
4. Don Santarelli, Esq.   

Bell, Boyd and Lloyd, LLP.  Chairman, National Committee on Community 
Corrections; Chairman, Federal City Council Committee for Corrections for D.C.  
Constitutional Law Enforcement, Overcriminalization, and the Federalization of 
Criminal Law: Part II.  

Phone: (202) 955-7070 or 716-6801(cell) 
Email: dsantarelli@bellboyd.com  

 
5. Madeline DeLone 

Executive Director, The Innocence Project, Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law, 
NYC. 
An Innocence Agenda -- Criminal Justice Reforms that Protect the Innocent and 
Enhance the Capability of Law Enforcement to Apprehend the Guilty 

  
6. Martin Pinales  
 President, National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers 
 Founding Partner, Sirkin, Pinales & Schwartz, LLP, Cincinnati 

Improving the Fairness and Reliability of the Federal Criminal Justice System 
through Videotaped Interrogations and Grand Jury Reform 

Phone: (513) 721-4876 
Email: mpinales@cinci.rr.com 

 
7. Amy Baron-Evans  

Sentencing Resource Counsel, Federal Public and Community Defenders 
 Federal Defender Office 

Ways to Improve Fairness in Federal Sentencing 
Phone: (617) 429-2403(cell) or 790-2215 (office)  
Email: abaronevans@gmail.com 

 
 



 
8. Ruth Friedman  

Director, Federal Capital Habeas Project 
Federal Public Defender for the District of Maryland, Southern Division 

 Habeas Corpus Reform, Federal Death Penalty Issues 
Phone: (301) 344-0600 
Email: Ruth_Friedman@fd.org 

 
9. Diann Rust-Tierney 

Executive Director, National Coalition to Abolish the Death Penalty 
Phone: (202) 331-4090  
Email: diann@ncadp.org 

 


